GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5088
ANSWERED ON:11.05.2007
FUNDS TO STATES UNDER RGGVY

Badiga Shri Ramakrishna;Chakraborty Shri Ajay;Joshi Shri Kailash;Murmu Shri Hemlal;Rijiju Shri Kiren;Saradgi Shri Igbal Ahmed;Satpathy Shri Tathagata;Shakya Shri Raghuraj Singh;Siddeswara Shri Gowdar Mallikarjunappa

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) the total funds released to each State under the Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) during 2005-06 and 2006-
07;

(b) whether some State Governments have not utilized the full funds released under the Yojana;
(c) If so, the reasons therefor; and

(d) the action taken by the Union Government in this regard?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF POWER ( SHRI SUSHILKUMAR SHINDE )
(a) : Details of state-wise and year-wise funds released under Rajiv Gandhi Grameen Vidyutikaran Yojana (RGGVY) are at Annexure.

(b) to (d) : The implementing states reportedly have fully utilized the funds released under RGGVY except for the funds released in March 2007.
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